FILE PATHMAINDATA\ CAD\ TANKS\ B500—B599\ B548-2

NO. PROJECTION | WELD | WELD REPAD BILL OF MATERIALS ITEM [REQ'D] PART DESCRIPTION MATERIAL | WEIGHT

1. DESIGN PRESSURE: 50 PSI

DESIGN VACUUM: NIL MARK | peqrp | PESCRIPTION | NPS CLASS | TYPE e 5 e TouTSIDE|DETAIL| A [ B | € | D ITEM NUMBER 1 1 |INT SHELL[ 3/8" THK x 120" W, ROLL TO 72" ID (CIRC=19'-0 9/16") [SA—516—70N| 29004

MAWP: 14.9 PSI @ 200°F (NON—REGISTERED) N1 1 INLET 6 [ 150 |RFWN[ 1" 8” 1.4 [3/8] - | = | - 11,12,13 2 2 [INT HEAD[ 3/8" THK x 72" ID FLANGED & DISHED HEAD SA—516—70N| 11954

MDMT: —20°F @ 14.9 PSI N2 1 OUTLET 6 | 150 |[RFWN| 17 8" 1,4 [3/8] - | — | - 11,12 3 2 [EXT SHELL| 3/16” THK x 48" W ROLL TO 73 3/4" ID (CIRC=19'—4 7/8") SA—36 11904

CORROSION ALLOWANCE: 1/8" N3 1 GAUGE 4 | 150 |[RFWN|SHOWN| 8" 1.4 [3/8] — | = | = 14,15 4 1 EXT SHELL| 3/16" THK x 60" W ROLL TO 73 3/4" ID (CIRC=19'—4 7/8") SA—36 745§

HYDROTEST PRESSURE: 75 PSI N4 1 TRUCKOUT | 3 | 150 |[RFWN|FLUSH| 47 15 |3/8] — | = | = [16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26] 5 2 |EXT HEAD| 3/16” THK x 75 1/4” 0D SA—36 4704

e NI cr | 1 VACUUM 1 |3000]|CPLG| - - 3 |3/8] - | — | - 27,28 6 | 2 | SADDLE | SADDLE (SEE DWG B548—2 FOR DETAIL) SA—36 4504
5. INTERNAL SHELL & HFAD MATERIAL: SA—516—70N c2 1 SUCKOUT [1/2 [3000]TOL | — — 3 14l - =1 = 29,30,31,32,33,34 7 1 SKID | SKID (SEE DWG B548—2 FOR DETAIL) — 7504
3. EXTERNAL SHELL & HEAD MATERIAL: SA—36 M1 1 MANWAY 20 | 150 [RFSO| 17 8" 2,4 |3/8] - | = | - 35,36,37,38,39,40,4 1 8 1 SPACER | 3/8" HRR x 40'-0" LG SA—36 404
4. FLANGE MATERIAL: SA—105-N 9 1 HEATER | 12” x 12” CATADYNE HEATER, 12 VOLT NATURAL GAS - -
S. PIPE MATERIAL: SA—106-B 10 1 [NAMEPLATE| 4" x 6° NAMEPLATE BRACKET SA—36 2#
6. BOLTING MATERIAL: SA—193—B7M/SA—194—2HM 1 2 NTN2 | 6" x CLASS 150 RFWN FLG SCH XH SA—105-N | 50#
7. INTERNAL SANDBLAST: SSPC—SP10 (NEAR WHITE) . 12 | 2 | NI.N2 |6 PIPE SCH XH x 6 3/4" LG (ROE,BOE) SA—106-B | 30#
8. INTERNAL COATED: DEVOE 253 AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECS 3 ] N 578" THK DEFLECTOR PLATE SA=36 154
9. EXTERNAL SANDBLAST TO SSPC-SP3 (POWER TOOL) .

10, EXTERNALLY COATED: 14 1 N3 4” x CLASS 150 RFWN FLG SCH XH SA—105-N | 154
ALL AREAS: ONE (1) COAT PRIMER 15 1 N3 4” PIPE SCH XH x 6'-3 1/8” LG c/w HOLES (ROE,BOE) SA—106-B | 96#
NON—INSULATED AREAS: ONE (1) COAT INDUSTRIAL ENAMEL (WHITE) 16 3 N4 3 x CLASS 150 RFWN FLG SCH XH SA—105—-N S0#

11. INSULATION: 1 1/2” THK ALUMINUM CLAD RIGID URETHANE 17 1 N4 3” x CLASS 150 RFTO FLG SA—105-N | 10#

12. ALL OPENINGS SHALL BE COVERED PRIOR TO SHIPPING 18 1 N4 3" x CLASS 150 RF RP BALL VALVE (SOUR) SA—105-N -

13. AIR/SOAP LEAK TEST PERFORMED ON CONTAINMENT 9 | 3 N4 3" x CLASS 150 RF FLEX GASKET 304SS -

14, DO NOT OPERATE AT PRESSURES HIGHER THAN MAWP g :

20 1 N4 3" x 90" LR BW ELBOW SCH XH SA—234-WPB| 4
—DESIGN PRESSURE IS INTENDED FOR SAFETY FACTOR ONLY >1 ] Na e ;‘PE SCH XH x 2 3/8 LG (BOE.COE) SA-106-8 Zi

15. ABSA APPROVED WPS USED FOR VESSEL FABRICATION . L :

REGARDLESS OF NON CODE DESIGN 22 1 N4 3 PIPE SCH XH x 6" LG (BBE) SA-106-B 4#

16. SHIPPING WEIGHT: 9,000 LBS 23 1 N4 3” x 4" LG NIPPLE SCH XH SA—106-B | 3#

17. SHIPPING DIMENSIONS: 16'—6" L x 7'—6" W x 9’—6" HIGH 24 1 N4 3" MALE/FEMALE CAMLOCK c/w CAP - 2#

25 | 12 N4 5/8" DIA x 3 1/2” LG STUD SA—193-B7M| -
26 | 24 N4 5/8" DIA NUT SA—194—2HM| —
27 1 c1 17 x CLASS 3000 FULL CPLG SA—105-N 14
. 28 1 Ci VACUUM GAUGE ASSEMBLY (ABOVE GROUND) - -
Q 29 1 c2 1/2" x CLASS 3000 TOL SA—105—N 1#
= 30 | 2 c2 1/2" x 1 1/2" LG NIPPLE SCH XH SA—106-B 14
G 31 1 c2 1/2" x CLASS 2000 90" THRD ELBOW SA—105-N 1#
Z o 32 1 c2 1/2” PIPE SCH XH x 7 1/2” LG (TOE,ROE) SA—106-B 1#
O 33 1 c2 1/2” x CLASS 2000 THRD BALL VALVE (SOUR) SA—105-N -
" g g 2 @ N2 @ 34 1 c2 12 GAUGE 36" x 24" CONTAINMENT TRAY - 484
‘ o 35 1 M1 20" x CLASS 150 RFSO FLG SA—105-N | 165¢
‘ L 36 1 M1 20" x CLASS 150 RF BLIND FLG SA—105-N | 2854
‘ s A 37 1 M1 20" x CLASS 150 RF FLEX GASKET 304SS -
L ey 575 LONG_SEAM 38 1 M1 20" PIPE SCH STD x 11" LG (COE,ROE) SA—106-B | B2#
39 | 20 M1 1 1/8 DA x 6 1/4" LG STUD SA—193-B7M| —
77777777777777 40 | 40 M1 1 1/8” DIA NUT SA—194—2HM|  —
g 41 1 M1 20" STANDARD DAVIT ARM — —
g \ 42 | 5 [INSULATION| 1 1/2" x 13-6" LG RIGID URETH. CORR & STUCCO EMBOSS ALUM ONE SIDE w/ CURFS - -
2 v 43 | 2 [INSULATION| 1 1/2" x 12—6" LG RIGID URETH., CORR & STUCCO EMBOSS ALUM ONE SIDE - -
q ! 44 | 3 [INSULATION| 1 1/2" x 8'-5" LG RIGID URETH., CORR & STUCCO EMBOSS ALUM BOTH SIDES - -
El I\
ol 0 45 |60 FT[INSULATION| SEA "L” FLASHING - -
é S S 270" — i - N1 - go- . 46 | 400 [INSULATION] SCREWS — #8 — 1/2” STAINLESS STEEL — -
El [] 00
1 1/2” RIGID o 3 >
URETHANE = !
INSULATION E: »
2 J 1.1/2" RIGID
B # URETHANE
g INSULATION
E|
IE|
IE|
IE|
IE|
—————— Ef
IE|
@ £
IE|
E|
:
IE|
| IE|
IE|
Q T— 5
\ \ 1 1
‘ ‘ A == =
ACCESS DOOR @ 3 _g" .
() bt
7-11" 6 -0
10'-0" S/S INNER SHELL
13'-0” S/S OUTER SHELL
WELD DETAIL REGISTERED WELDING PROCEDURE NUMBER
NUMBER ROOT HOT PASS FILL & CAP | PACKWELD/GOUGE
1,2,3,4,5,6 | BWM—19 (GMAW) | BWM—19 (GMAW) [ BWM—19 (GMAW) N/A v
B [ — == —— .—. = = BOX6106
1 (6" XH) | BWM—1 (GMAW) | BWM—1 (SMAW) | BWM—1_(SMAW) N/A o | DATE REVISION BY |APPD e EE S e T v e FAIRBORNE ENERGY LTD
7 BWM—19 (GMAW) | BWM-—3 (SAW) BWM—3 (SAW) N/A A [09/29/05[ISSUED FOR APPROVAL DSG S=—= S = = E =S=Z INNISFAILAB
——— . - - — — - = === = = E=== g 60 BBL DOUBLE WALL FLARE KNOCKOUT DRUM
HWELD]\ECKFLANGE 2‘ SLIP ON FLANGE 3‘ COUPLING 4‘ NOZZLE NECK 5‘ NOZZLE NECK 6‘ EXTERNAL SEAMS 7‘ INTERNAL SEAMS 8‘ ATTACHMENTS 0 [10/03/05]ISSUED FOR FABRICATION DSG | JAM | s e mm— = = CANADA 72" ID x 10'=0" S/S x 14.9 PSI MAWP (NON REGISTERED)
T R S = 1 [12/29/05[AS BUILT DRAWING DSC | JAM 403-227-7799  I5ATE: 09/29/05 SHEET: 1 OF 2
o | . s, - . 1-888-227-4923 |SCALE; N.T.S. JOB NO.: SIZE
Welding & Manufacturing Ltd. FAX227-7796 [RRAWN BY: DSG B548 |D
P — -
0 Q @ . Tacent fot el confionil use, omIn_copsdarfion of the Toun of i arowing, [P SRCHASE_ORDER:FEL_2005—010-00f
- ATTAGHMENT, the recipient promises and agrees that it shall not be used in any way detrimental to |LOCATION: WILD RIVER 8—14 DRAWING NO.: REV.
TR 7 o B e o 3101 JELORS L WANTICIANE U, 2 it on [GRN DWG N/ [ PP D: -
G=1/8"-1/16") G=1/8"(:1/16") arq'mdi’rumly? w?ﬁhlluﬁ :hf wri;-nd:nn:-ni gl E\Llior: WELDmGkM:NUpFAC?uR\'NGdLTD!W CRN NUMBER:N/A \APP DIAM 8548 1 1




	Sheets and Views
	Model


